

August 9, 2025

BSE Limited  
P J Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor  
Plot No. C/1, G Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

**Sub.: Publication of notice for attention of the shareholders of the Company in respect of transfer of shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund**

Kindly be informed that a Notice for attention of the shareholders of the Company, in respect of transfer of shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund, has been published in newspapers, Financial Express and Sakal today i.e. August 9, 2025

A copy of the notice as appearing in the newspapers is enclosed. Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,  
For Crisil Limited

Minal Bhosale  
Company Secretary  
ACS 12999

Encl.: a/a

PUBLIC NOTICE

This notice is being issued by M/s. **KUMUD INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED** (CIN: U67120MH1979 PTC021878) & (RBI NBFC Reg. No. 13.00196) incorporated under the provision of the Companies Act, 1956 and registered with Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") as non-deposit taking non-banking financial company ("NBFC" or "Company"), having its Registered Office at 111 Industrial Area, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400022, have changed the name of the Company pursuant to the approval of RBI dated August 6, 2025 for change in name from **"BHUVANTRAY INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED"** to **"KUMUD INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED"**.

Any person(s) who has/have objection to the aforesaid name change of the Company, may lodge objection, if any, with full particulars and supporting documents with the Company at its Registered office and also with the Reserve Bank of India, Department of Non-Banking Supervision, Department of Regulation, Central Office Building, 2nd Floor, Centre-1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005, within 30 (thirty) days from the date of this public notice.

For **KUMUD INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED** Sd/- **Girish Champaklal Choksey** Director Date: August 9, 2025 Place: Mumbai

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for Equity 750 Shares face value Rs.2/- each having Folio No. 11069657, Certificate Nos: 179307 and 1381799 bearing Distinctive Nos: 10752753 - 10753252 and 1399265335 - 1399265584 of **LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED** registered in the name(s) of **SAROJINI N BHAGIA** and **NANIK S BHAGIA** has/have been lost or misplaced and the undersigned has/have applied to the Company to issue Duplicate Certificate(s) for the said shares. Any person who has/have any claim in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office. **LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED**, L & T House, Ballard Estate, Narotam Morarjee Marg, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400001 within 15 days of the publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate(s).

Sd/- Name(s) of Shareholder(s) **SAROJINI N BHAGIA and NANIK S BHAGIA** Date: 08/08/2025

Crisil Limited

Lightbridge IT Park, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 072  
**Corporate Identification Number (CIN):** L67120MH1987PLC042363  
**Tel.:** 022 6137 3000 **Website:** www.crisil.com;  
**e-mail:** investors@crsil.com

NOTICE

This Notice is published pursuant to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (the Rules') as amended from time to time.

The Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund, all shares in respect of which dividend has not been claimed by shareholders for seven consecutive years.

Accordingly, shares in respect of which dividends were declared in October 2018 and the prescribed period of seven years will be completed for unpaid/unclaimed dividends on November 15, 2025 are required to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund.

The Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholders at their address registered with the Company, inter alia, providing the details of the shares being transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund for taking appropriate action. Details of unclaimed dividend and such shareholders including their folio number/DP ID-Client ID are also available on the Company's website www.crisil.com.

Concerned shareholders may immediately approach our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at the co-ordinates indicated below with necessary documents supporting their dividend claims. If no claim is received, the Company will proceed to transfer such shares in respect of which 7 years have been completed, to the IEPF Authority within the prescribed period of 30 days for transfer.

The concerned shareholders may note that, upon such transfer, they can still claim the said shares along with the dividend(s) from the Investor Education and Protection Fund, for which details are available at www.iepf.gov.in.

For further information, concerned shareholders may contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at the following address:

KFin Technologies Limited, Unit: Crisil Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500032. Relationship Officer: Ms. C Shobha Anand. Toll Free: 1 800 309 4001 Email: einward.nis@kfintech.com

A copy of this Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.crisil.com and also on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For Crisil Limited Sd/- **Minal Bhosale** Company Secretary Place : Mumbai Date : August 9, 2025

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARES OF HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED

Formerly Hindustan Lever Limited  
Regd. Off. : Hindustan Unilever Limited, Unilever House, B D Savant Marg, Chakala Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099  
Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates have been reported as lost/misplaced and the Company intends to issue duplicate certificates in lieu thereof, in due course.  
Any person who has a valid claim on the said shares should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days hereof.

| Name of the holder               | Folio No.   | No. of shares (Rs.1/-f.v) | Certificate No.(s) | Distinctive No.(s)       |
|----------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|
| 1. Late Mr. Monoranjan Chowdhury | HLL 5055039 | 2893                      | 5529624            | 2400686388 - 24006889280 |
| 2. Late Mrs. Basana Choudhury    |             |                           |                    |                          |

Date : 09.08.2025 Place : Mumbai Bharat Sevashram Sangha (Claimant)

THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN : L45209WB1983PLC036538  
Regd. Office : Subot Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700 001  
Telephone : 033 2242 1536, E-mail : info@thiraniprojects.com, Website : www.thiraniprojects.com  
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025

| PARTICULARS                                                                             | Quarter ended June 30, 2025 | Quarter ended March 31, 2025 | Quarter ended June 30, 2024 | Year ended March 31, 2025 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
|                                                                                         | (Unaudited)                 | (Audited)                    | (Unaudited)                 | (Audited)                 |
| Total income from operations (net)                                                      | 22.143                      | 24.091                       | 19.999                      | 85.565                    |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                  | 16.918                      | 51.420                       | 4.501                       | 74.720                    |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                | 16.918                      | 51.420                       | 4.501                       | 74.720                    |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                    | 2021.288                    | 2021.288                     | 2021.288                    | 2021.288                  |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year) | 0.000                       | 0.000                        | 0.000                       | -774.863                  |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)                      | 0.084                       | 0.254                        | 0.022                       | 0.370                     |
| Basic :                                                                                 | 0.084                       | 0.254                        | 0.022                       | 0.370                     |
| Diluted :                                                                               | 0.084                       | 0.254                        | 0.022                       | 0.370                     |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)                       | 0.084                       | 0.254                        | 0.022                       | 0.370                     |
| Basic :                                                                                 | 0.084                       | 0.254                        | 0.022                       | 0.370                     |
| Diluted :                                                                               | 0.084                       | 0.254                        | 0.022                       | 0.370                     |

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2025 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. Company's website : http://www.thiraniprojects.com/financial-result.php BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com

Notes : 1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 08th August 2025. 2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Thirani Projects Limited for the quarter ended 30th June 2025. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Thirani Projects Limited Sd/- **Utpal Dey** Managing Director Place : Kolkata Date : 08.08.2025 DIN : 06931935

MMP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office : 211 Shrimohini, 345-Kingsway Nagpur - 440001, MH-IN  
CIN NO.:L32300MH1973PLC030813 | Email: companysecretary@mmpil.com | Web site : www.mmpil.com



Extract Of Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th June ,2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                       | Consolidated           |                        |                        |                      | Standalone             |                        |                        |                      |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                   | Quarter Ended          |                        | Year Ended             |                      | Quarter Ended          |                        | Year Ended             |                      |
|         |                                                                                                                                   | 30/06/2025 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2025 (Unaudited) | 30/06/2024 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2025 (Audited) | 30/06/2025 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2025 (Unaudited) | 30/06/2024 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2025 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total income from operations                                                                                                      | 18329.52               | 22312.48               | 15551.19               | 69185.99             | 18325.37               | 22312.48               | 15551.19               | 69185.99             |
| 2       | Net profit for the period before tax                                                                                              | 776.55                 | 1,296.95               | 1,323.44               | 4,497.49             | 800.68                 | 1,360.69               | 1,323.44               | 4,561.23             |
| 3       | Net profit for the period after tax                                                                                               | -541.14                | 1086.33                | 1133.24                | 3887.55              | -698.79                | 1,010.34               | 987.53                 | 3,334.13             |
| 4       | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)] | -451.27                | 820.04                 | 1207.20                | 3831.13              | -703.47                | 976.40                 | 990.89                 | 3310.29              |
| 5       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                      | 2,540.26               | 2,540.26               | 2,540.26               | 2,540.26             | 2,540.26               | 2,540.26               | 2,540.26               | 2,540.26             |
| 6       | Other Equity                                                                                                                      |                        |                        |                        | 29804                |                        |                        |                        | 25,846.55            |
| 7       | Earning Per Share ( of ₹10 each) (Not annualised)                                                                                 |                        |                        |                        |                      |                        |                        |                        |                      |
|         | Basic                                                                                                                             | -2.13                  | 4.28                   | 4.46                   | 15.30                | -2.75                  | 3.98                   | 3.89                   | 13.13                |
|         | Diluted                                                                                                                           | -2.13                  | 4.28                   | 4.46                   | 15.30                | -2.75                  | 3.98                   | 3.89                   | 13.13                |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July,2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.mmpil.com).The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 8, 2025.

Place : Nagpur  
Dated : 08<sup>th</sup> August, 2025

For MMP Industries Limited  
**ARUN BHANDARI**  
Managing Director  
DIN No. 00008901



D-Link (India) Limited

CIN: L72900GA2008PLC005775  
Registered office: Plot No. U02B, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Goa - 403722. Phone: 0832-2885800. Website: https://www.dlink.com/in/en; Email: shares@dlink.co.in

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

₹ In Lakhs

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                         | Standalone             |                      |                        |                      | Consolidated           |                      |                        |                      |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                     | Quarter ended          |                      | Year ended             |                      | Quarter ended          |                      | Year ended             |                      |
|         |                                                                                                                                     | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total income from Operations                                                                                                        | 35,351.79              | 37,421.44            | 34,922.70              | 1,39,620.72          | 35,561.94              | 37,617.90            | 35,125.55              | 1,40,423.01          |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)                                                                    | 3,229.84               | 3,661.50             | 3,134.32               | 13,802.86            | 3,277.19               | 3,705.49             | 3,173.97               | 13,968.32            |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                                                                     | 2,402.11               | 2,714.14             | 2,331.25               | 10,305.29            | 2,437.52               | 2,743.10             | 2,361.00               | 10,426.09            |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,412.59               | 2,696.21             | 2,337.36               | 10,303.48            | 2,447.27               | 2,726.74             | 2,363.19               | 10,422.03            |
| 5       | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/-)                                                                                     | 710.10                 | 710.10               | 710.10                 | 710.10               | 710.10                 | 710.10               | 710.10                 | 710.10               |
| 6       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                 | -                      | -                    | -                      | 44,751.19            | -                      | -                    | -                      | 46,838.53            |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)                                                                                       |                        |                      |                        |                      |                        |                      |                        |                      |
|         | 1. Basic ("not annualised")                                                                                                         | 6.770*                 | 7.65*                | 6.57*                  | 29.03                | 6.87*                  | 7.73*                | 6.65*                  | 29.37                |
|         | 2. Diluted ("not annualised")                                                                                                       | 6.770*                 | 7.65*                | 6.57*                  | 29.03                | 6.87*                  | 7.73*                | 6.65*                  | 29.37                |

Notes: a) The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 7<sup>th</sup> August 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified review conclusion. The unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies and is in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. b) The Company operates in a single reportable business segment namely networking products. c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges. The full financial results of the Company are available for investors at https://investors.dlink.co.in, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



Goa, 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of D-Link (India) Limited

Tushar Sighat  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN No. 06984518



Trescon Limited

CIN : L70100MH1995PLC322341  
Regd Office :- 301, Third Floor, Skyline Wealth Space, Nathani Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400 086  
Email: cs@trescon.com | Website: www.trescon.com | Tel: 022 - 46165611

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2025

(₹ In lakhs)

| Particulars                                                                                         | STANDALONE               |                          |                          |                       | CONSOLIDATED             |                          |                          |                       |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
|                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 | Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 | Year Ended 31.03.2025 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 | Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 | Year Ended 31.03.2025 |
|                                                                                                     | Unaudited                | Audited                  | Unaudited                | Audited               | Unaudited                | Audited                  | Unaudited                | Audited               |
| Total Revenue                                                                                       | 544.84                   | 1055.99                  | 136.74                   | 1526.06               | 501.97                   | 992.08                   | 76.87                    | 1,278.01              |
| Total Expenses                                                                                      | 500.91                   | 967.09                   | 164.09                   | 1511.44               | 541.03                   | 1024.14                  | 181.99                   | 1,566.57              |
| Net Profit before Tax                                                                               | 43.93                    | 88.9                     | -27.35                   | 14.62                 | -39.06                   | -32.06                   | -85.12                   | -288.56               |
| Net Profit after Tax                                                                                | 35.07                    | 44.21                    | -34.31                   | -28.71                | -21.08                   | -31.42                   | -92.95                   | -272.94               |
| Other Comprehensive Income                                                                          | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)                                               | 35.07                    | 44.21                    | -34.31                   | -28.71                | -21.08                   | -31.42                   | -92.95                   | -272.94               |
| Equity Share Capital ( Paid up)                                                                     | 7110                     | 7077.17                  | 7,077.17                 | 7,077.17              | 7110                     | 7077.17                  | 7,077.17                 | 7,077.17              |
| Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year |                          |                          |                          |                       |                          |                          |                          |                       |
| Earnings per Share - Basic and Diluted (Rupees)                                                     | 0.05                     | 0.06                     | -0.05                    | -0.04                 | 0                        | -0.01                    | -0.14                    | -0.37                 |

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company - https://www.trescon.com/investors-section/financial-results.html



Place: Mumbai  
Date : August 07, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Trescon Limited Sd/- **Dinesh Patel** Managing Director DIN: 00462565

BANAS FINANCE LIMITED

L65910MH1983PLC030142  
Address: E-109, CRYSTAL PLAZA, NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI MH 400053 IN  
Email id : banasfin@gmail.com, website: www.banasfinance.wordpress.com

(EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2025)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                     | Standalone                    |                               |                             | Consolidated                  |                               |                             |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|         |                                                                 | Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 | Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 | Year ended 31st March, 2025 | Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 | Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 | Year ended 31st March, 2025 |
|         |                                                                 | Unaudited                     | Unaudited                     | Audited                     | Unaudited                     | Unaudited                     | Audited                     |
| 1       | Total income from operations                                    | 1948.849                      | 607.544                       | 4286.576                    | 1948.849                      | 607.544                       | 4286.576                    |
| 2       | Net Profit/Loss for the Period Before tax and exceptional items | 955.39                        | -725.388                      | -3744.807                   | 955.39                        | -725.388                      | -3744.807                   |
| 3       | Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax after exceptional items           | 955.39                        | -725.388                      | -3744.807                   | 955.39                        | -725.388                      | -3744.807                   |
| 4       | Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items              | 955.39                        | -725.388                      | -2584.094                   | 955.39                        | -725.388                      | -2584.094                   |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income                                      | 955.39                        | -725.388                      | -2584.094                   | 1156.273                      | -647.426                      | -1396.883                   |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital                                    | 8957.767                      | 8957.767                      | 8957.767                    | 8957.767                      | 8957.767                      | 8957.767                    |
| 7       | Earning Per Share Basic                                         | 1.067                         | -0.810                        | -2.885                      | 1.187                         | -0.723                        | -2.185                      |
|         | Diluted                                                         | 1.067                         | -0.810                        | -2.885                      | 1.187                         | -0.723                        | -2.185                      |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.banasfinance.wordpress.com

FOR BANAS FINANCE LIMITED Sd/- **GIRRAJ KISHOR AGRAWAL** DIRECTOR Place: Mumbai Date: 07/08/2025 DIN: 00290959



SHERVANI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LIMITED

Regd. Office : 2- Kanpur Road, Prayagraj- 211001  
CIN:L45202UP1948PLC001891  
Tel: +91-7311128115, Fax: +91-532-2436928, Website: www.shervaniind.com

| Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 |                                                                                                                                         |               |            |               |               |            |               |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|---------------|------------|---------------|
| S. No.                                                                       | Particulars                                                                                                                             | Standalone    |            |               | Consolidated  |            |               |
|                                                                              |                                                                                                                                         | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended |
|                                                                              |                                                                                                                                         | Unaudited     | Audited    | Unaudited     | Unaudited     | Audited    | Unaudited     |
|                                                                              |                                                                                                                                         | 30.06.2025    | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2024    | 30.06.2025    | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2024    |
| 1.                                                                           | Revenue from operations                                                                                                                 | 779           | 4403       | 960           | 885           | 4840       | 1054          |
| 2.                                                                           | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)                                                  | 44            | 546        | (4)           | 42            | 533        | (11)          |
| 3.                                                                           | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)                                             | 44            | 546        | (4)           | 42            | 486        | (11)          |
| 4.                                                                           | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)                                              | 36            | 445        | (4)           | 34            | 385        | 16            |
| 5.                                                                           | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 51            | 449        | 21            | 49            | 388        | 41            |
| 6.                                                                           | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                         | 259           | 259        | 259           | 259           | 259        | 259           |
| 7.                                                                           | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous financial year.                          | -             | 8,745      | -             | -             | 10,791     | -             |
| 8.                                                                           | Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)                                                                                   |               |            |               |               |            |               |
|                                                                              | Basic:                                                                                                                                  | 1.39          | 17.18      | (0.16)        | 1.31          | 14.86      | 0.61          |
|                                                                              | Diluted                                                                                                                                 | 1.39          | 17.18      | (0.16)        | 1.31          | 14.86      | 0.61          |

